Source: Based on data in Orang et al. 2005

 37

More with Less: Agricultural Water Conservation and Efficiency in California
Special Focus on the Delta

Figure 12. Irrigation Technology by Crop Type for the Efficient Irrigation
Technology Scenario

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Field Crops Vegetables Orchards Vineyards All Crops

Pe
rc

en
t o

f I
rr

ig
at

ed
 A

cr
ea

ge

Micro/Drip
Sprinkler
Flood

We use the DWR Analytica model to estimate the effect of changing irrigation method on
applied water. Using this model, we combine changes in irrigation method and the average
irrigation efficiencies of each irrigation method to estimate reductions in applied water. Our
results indicate the increasing use of sprinkler and drip systems can reduce agricultural water use
in the Sacramento-San Joaquin hydrologic regions by 0.6 MAF. The total irrigated acreage and
agricultural revenue did not change because there is no change in crop types over the Baseline
Scenario (Table 11).

Table 11. Results for the Efficient Irrigation Technology Scenario

 Water Withdrawals
(1,000 AF)

Production Value
(2005$ billions)

Sacramento River -145 (-2%) $0 (0%)
San Joaquin River -198 (-3%) $0 (0%)
Tulare Lake -300 (-3%) $0 (0%)
Total -643 (-2%) $0 (0%)

Note: Percentages shown represent percent change from the baseline scenario. All
production value estimates are in 2005 dollars. We measure the value of
agricultural products here based on crop production value by acre shown in Table 2
for each crop type multiplied by the estimated crop area.

However, it has been
widely documented that
adoption of sprinkler
and drip systems often
results in improvements
in crop yield and
quality. Therefore,
excluding production
value increases in this
scenario is
conservative, as value
may increase with the
adoption of sprinkler or
drip technology.